504345204 05/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4391892

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Þ	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
			ame	Execution Date			
RORY PARSONS				02/11/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		JT INTERNATIONAL S.A.					
Street Address:	1, RUE	1, RUE DE LA GABELLE, CH-1211					
City:	GENEV	GENEVA 26					
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND					
	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number	7			
Application Number: 143		143953	321				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(617)3 ⁻	10-9000				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(be sent to	the e-	10-9000 <i>mail address first; if that is ur</i> t is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Email:	(be sent to f provided j	, <i>the e-</i> <i>t; if tha</i>	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> It <i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com,	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to f provided j :	i <i>the e-</i> <i>I; if tha</i> jpenny(JOHN	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR.	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided j :	i the e- i; if tha jpenny(JOHN 155 SE	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>It is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR. APORT BOULEVARD	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided j : t	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> jpennyd JOHN 155 SE NUTTE	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR. APORT BOULEVARD ER, MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided j : t	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> jpennyd JOHN 155 SE NUTTE	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>It is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR. APORT BOULEVARD	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided, j : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> JOHN 155 SE NUTTE BOSTC	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR. APORT BOULEVARD ER, MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided j : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> jpennyo JOHN 155 SE NUTTE BOSTO	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>It is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR. EAPORT BOULEVARD ER, MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP DN, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided j : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	jpennyo JOHN J 155 SE NUTTE BOSTC	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR. EAPORT BOULEVARD ER, MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP DN, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(be sent to f provided j : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	jpennyo JOHN 0 155 SE NUTTE BOSTC 1 1	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR. EAPORT BOULEVARD ER, MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP DN, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 109632-4 DOYON WON	nt via US M	lail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(be sent to f provided j : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	jpennyo JOHN 0 155 SE NUTTE BOSTC 1 1	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se @nutter.com, jlee@nutter.com, J. PENNY, JR. APORT BOULEVARD ER, MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP DN, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 109632-4 DOYON WON Doyon Won/	nt via US M	lail.		

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

JT INTERNATIONAL S.A. 1, rue de la Gabelle, CH-1211 Geneva 26

(Hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention disclosed in U.S. Application No. 14/395,321 filed on October 17, 2014 and any all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reissues thereof; and all applications claiming benefit thereto, and all resulting patents, known as

PH-STABILIZED ORAL TOBACCO COMPOSITION

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to THE said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby grant the law firm of Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documents.

<u>Noy l</u>arcons RORY PARSONS

(inventor)

Dated this	11th	_ day of	February	, 2015;
			J	

RECORDED: 05/01/2017